
2025 SUNY Oneonta Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-19   Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-5   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (252)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Serena (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Serena (3), Totals (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-64), Serena (25-32), Brown (7-
12), Smith (7-8), Brennan (5-5), Scalere (4-4), Torgersen (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Serena, Julia .480 39-39 125 39 60 16 1 10 43 108 .864 24 0 12 0 .556 2 0 2-3 235 15 4 .984
4 Thys, Ava .373 39-39 134 34 50 6 1 0 23 58 .433 4 2 5 0 .389 4 0 9-9 49 63 15 .882
1 Mangone, Sophia .342 39-39 117 18 40 11 0 0 19 51 .436 10 0 8 0 .391 1 6 2-2 79 2 4 .953
2 Brown, Emily .326 39-39 132 16 43 11 1 0 29 56 .424 9 0 4 1 .366 1 2 1-1 118 10 4 .970
14 Kean, Kayla .303 35-33 89 16 27 5 1 3 19 43 .483 8 1 19 1 .367 0 3 4-4 39 2 6 .872
22 Cardello, Jaime .293 39-39 123 23 36 6 1 0 20 44 .358 13 0 11 1 .353 3 6 3-6 25 65 11 .891
18 Silliman, Abigail .222 38-38 90 14 20 3 0 0 15 23 .256 13 0 17 0 .317 1 5 0-0 62 45 6 .947
12 Camacho, Sophia .202 38-33 84 15 17 1 0 0 4 18 .214 9 0 22 0 .280 0 3 8-9 41 0 7 .854
20 Brennan, Cadence .500 17-7 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 8 0 1.000
24 Barry, Bridget .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
13 Passonno, Tatum .297 24-18 64 11 19 2 0 0 12 21 .328 2 0 6 0 .318 0 2 4-4 38 2 2 .952
16 Hall, Cailin .259 14-9 27 1 7 0 0 0 4 7 .259 2 0 4 0 .310 0 0 1-2 9 0 1 .900
15 Spicciatie, Anna .258 27-10 31 13 8 0 0 0 4 8 .258 4 0 4 1 .343 0 1 3-4 12 2 1 .933
11 Smith, Tanner .250 19-13 8 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 12 9 2 .913
3 Pagano, Isabella .250 6-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 McDonnell, Riley .200 27-1 15 12 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-2 2 4 0 1.000
5 Nelsen, Maya .111 29-16 36 10 4 1 0 0 4 5 .139 5 1 9 0 .233 1 1 2-2 24 0 0 1.000
Totals .313 39-39 1084 226 339 63 6 13 203 453 .418 105 4 129 4 .371 13 29 40-48 748 236 64 .939
Opponents .282 39-39 1040 192 293 50 19 8 164 405 .389 118 14 213 2 .358 14 13 32-41 758 326 82 .930

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Smith, Tanner 2.64 7-5 16 11 3 0-0 1 61.0 66 34 23 10 34 16 2 3 .267 4 3 0 5 5
2 Brown, Emily 3.23 11-7 23 14 6 2-0 0 115.0 103 73 53 76 137 13 8 4 .229 13 5 0 1 3
21 Scalere, Angelina 5.00 1-2 16 4 0 0-0 1 28.0 44 23 20 17 18 6 2 0 .346 1 0 0 1 0
10 Torgersen, Anna 5.57 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 20 17 13 7 11 4 2 0 .290 1 1 0 1 0
20 Brennan, Cadence 8.00 0-4 16 3 1 0-0 1 28.0 57 40 32 8 13 10 5 1 .404 4 4 0 3 1
24 Barry, Bridget 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.04 20-19 81 32 10 3 4 249.1 293 190 144 118 213 50 19 8 .282 23 14 0 11 9
Opponents 4.82 19-20 67 32 15 2 6 252.2 339 224 174 105 129 63 6 13 .313 20 4 0 11 25



2025 SUNY Oneonta Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Nelsen, Maya 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brennan, Cadence 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Scalere, Angelina 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 McDonnell, Riley 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Barry, Bridget 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Serena, Julia 254 235 15 4 .984 2 25 7 .781 3 0
2 Brown, Emily 132 118 10 4 .970 3 7 5 .583 0 0
1 Mangone, Sophia 85 79 2 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Passonno, Tatum 42 38 2 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Silliman, Abigail 113 62 45 6 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Spicciatie, Anna 15 12 2 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Smith, Tanner 23 12 9 2 .913 1 7 1 .875 0 0
16 Hall, Cailin 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cardello, Jaime 101 25 65 11 .891 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thys, Ava 127 49 63 15 .882 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kean, Kayla 47 39 2 6 .872 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Camacho, Sophia 48 41 0 7 .854 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Torgersen, Anna 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Pagano, Isabella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1048 748 236 64 .939 15 50 14 .781 3 0
Opponents 1166 758 326 82 .930 26 72 10 .878 13 0


